of developers four (4), Miscellaneous of twenty thousand naira (N20,000) and the values of 

other parameters as shown in the figures below. The new model estimates; Cost and Duration 

(months) are as follows:  

Figure 5: Results interface module of Example 2  

The total SLOCs is 18,000 (eighteen thousand) and the total estimated cost is N3,417,749.00 

(three million, four hundred and seventeen thousand, seven hundred and forty-nine naira). The 

estimated duration is 4 months.  

5. CONCLUSION  

In this work, eight estimation attributes were used to modify the COCOMO II, because they 

were found to be common among the majority of the respondents during data survey. It is 

recommended that more attributes should be used to expand the scope of the new model.